

## **Spring into Sport: Community Competition Application Form**

Miller Home is offering a £500 donation to a deserving sporting club, team, community or individual in the Yorkshire region.

Applicants should tell us in no more than 200 words why they, their sports club, team or community deserves to win the money, how it will help them or its members get moving and what it will be spent on.

Entries must be submitted to your local Miller Homes development or by email to ysales@miller.co.uk by Sunday 19<sup>th</sup> May and, will be judged by a panel of Miller Homes employees thereafter. The winner will be notified by Friday 24<sup>th</sup> May 2019.

A full list of developments can be found at www.millerhomes.co.uk/yorkshire

Name of Club:
Name of applicant and position held at club:
Club Address:
Tel:
Email: Date of Application:
Club FacebookClub Twitter
Club Instagram
Tell us in the box below, in no more than 200 words, how you/your club is encouraging its members
or those of your community to 'get moving'! Include details about how the donation will be used.
(Continue on separate sheet if necessary).



Continued	

## Terms and conditions:

- 1. Competition is open to UK residents, excluding family of Miller Homes employees, agents or anyone professionally connected with the company
- 2. One winner (sports club/sporting individual) from Miller Homes Yorkshire region will be selected by a panel of iudges
- All entries must be delivered in person, posted to a Yorkshire Miller Homes development or emailed to ysales@miller.co.uk by Sunday 19<sup>th</sup> May 2019
- 4. Participating developments in the Yorkshire region are: Airedale Lea, Eastburn, Brompton Fold, Appley Bridge, City Fields, Wakefield, Corner Fields, Skipton, Graves Fold & Woodmore Place, Sheffield, Holme View, Scholes, Honeywell Grange, Barnsley, Sherwood Croft, Thorpe Willoughby, Shires Grove, Boston Spa.
- 5. For development addresses please visit <u>www.millerhomes.co.uk/yorkshire</u>
- 6. Entries will be judged on the needs and requirements of the sporting individual or sports club and the judges' decision is final
- 7. Winners will be notified by 24<sup>th</sup> May 2019
- 8. By entering the competition, entrants agree to take part in publicity to promote the competition
- 9. The winner/winning team will win £500 cash or cheque
- 10. Prizes are non-refundable and not transferable. They cannot be exchanged for any alternative
- 11. Miller Homes reserves the right to extend any dates without prior warning
- 12. No responsibility will be accepted for any entries delayed, lost or not included in the competition for any reason whatsoever
- 13. Promoter: Miller Homes Limited, Miller House, 2 Lochside View, Edinburgh Park, Edinburgh, EH12 9DH.